∗∗
1.7-9
Model
5 Port Pilot/Rubber Seal
Plug-in, Non Plug-in
Series VFR2000
Configuration
2

–
V
How to Order Pilot V alve Assembly
How to Order
VFR Series-1  2/24/1999 9:19 AM  Page 10
∗∗
1.7-11
Condition: Supply pressure0.5MPa, Load factor 50%
System diagram
System construction
System Solenoid valve
Speed
controller Silencer
Fitting (Tube O. D. X Port size)
1 2 3
A
B
C
D
E
Series
VFR2000
Rc(PT)    1 8
Series
VFR2000
Rc(PT)    1 4
AS2000-01
(S=2.5mm2)
AN110-01
(S=35mm2)
AS3000-02
(S=12mm2)
AN110-01
(S=35mm2)
AS3000-02
(S=12mm2)
AN110-01
(S=35mm2)
AS4000-02
(S=21mm2)
AN110-01
(S=35mm2)
AS4000-02
(S=21mm2)
AN110-01
(S=35mm2)
ø4 X
1 8
ø4 X
 to 1 8 1 4
ø6 X
 to 1 8 1 2
ø8 X
 to 1 8 1 2
ø10 X
 to 1 4 1 2
ø12 X
 to 1 4 1 2
ø4 X
1 8
ø6 X
1 8
ø6 X
1 8
ø8 X
1 8
ø8 X
1 8
ø10 X
1 4
ø10 X
1 4
ø12 X
1 4